

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/4/2017-PPC (NABM) (Pt)

Dated: 8th Feb, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 44 12019-PPC

In pursuance to this Secretariat's Office Order no. 18/2019-PPC dated 16.01.2019 and having been relieved from NABM Delhi w.e.f 31.01.2019 (A/N), Shri A.K. Verma, DDE has reported for duty as Sr. Vigilance Officer, DG:AIR w.e.f 01.02.2019 (F/N).

2. Accordingly, Shri Arun Kumar Verma, Sr. Vigilance Officer, DG:AIR shall draw his pay and allowances from DG: All India Radio.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- i. Officers concerned
- ii. DG:AIR/DG: DDn
- iii. E-in-C, AIR/DDn
- iv. ADG (A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi alongwith the Joining Report of Shri A.K. Verma, Sr. VO (in original)
- v. ADG(E), NABM, Kingsway, Radio colony, Delhi
- vi. O/o CVO, Prasar Bharati, DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- vii. Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- viii. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- ix. Office Orders Folder

Copy for information to:-

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati